August 20235

Regular Activities on Sundays

8:30 a.m. Contemporary Service (activity ctr.)
9:30 a.m. Coffee Fellowship Time (FH)
9:50 a.m. Sunday School

11:00 a.m. Traditional Service (sanctuary)

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
3 Morning Worship & 4 5 6 City Schools Start 7 County School Starts | 1 2
Sunday School Quilt Show Quilt Show
5:00 7:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.
00 p.m. > Christian Studi
Join Me at the Altar Men’s Prayer Breakfast ristian Studies s 9
: 9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.

6:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. -
CRElz)&A Bday Party Missions Meeting Wednesday Activities OCC Workday
10 Morning Worship & | 11 12 13 14 15 16
Sunday School 10:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m. Christian Studies 9:00 a.m.

Men’s Prayer Breakfast Quilt Guild

1:00 p.m.
Friendship Circle 4:30 p.m.

12:00 p.m. Finance 6:00 p.m. Trustees Wednesday Activities Community Meal
17 Morning Worship & | 18 19 20 21 22 23
Sunday School

7:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. Newsletter 8:00 a.m.

Men’s Prayer Breakfast | Christian Studies Traveling Saints—FH

Wednesday Activities
(Children Start Back)

24 Morning Worship & | 25 26 27 28 29 30
Sunday School

7:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.

Men’s Prayer Breakfast | Bunco Robert out from August 22 - August 30

9:00 a.m. .

SM Supervision Lori out from August 25 - Augusit 29

Wednesday Activities

6:00 p.m. Emmaus

31 Morning Worship &
Sunday School

Fifth Sunday Schedule
9:00 a.m. Sunday School
10:00 a.m. Worship
11:00 a.m. Potluck Lunch

Regular Wednesday Activities

5:00 p.m. Adult Bible Study

6:00 p.m. Chancel Choir Practice
6:00 p.m. Youth/Children

7:00 p.m. Praise Band Practice
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August Anniversaries
Marlin and Glenda Raney
Don & Sally Cole
James & Clara Laminack
Danny & Carol Tekulve
Garey & Elta Shoemaker
Gerald & Sandra Weatherly
Eddie & Mary Nell Hightower
Johnny & Tammy Kirk
Robert and Sherry Lancaster

August Birthdays

Kaitlyn Chamblee
Jim Ryan

Garey Shoemaker
Olivia Britton
Charlie Herfurth
Roye Marshall
Ralph Sellers
Margie Belleson
Danny Tekulve
Patrick Raney
Joan von Lehe
Marlin Raney
Rick Bryant
Carolyn Eller
Sean Phillips
Rhonda Oakley




ST. ANDREWS METHODIST CHURCH
STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSES

Income
Tithes and Offering
Miscellaneous Income
Total Income

Expenses
Children
Youth
Adult Ministry
Worship
Ministry
Mission Apportion Conf.
Communications
Salaries & Benefits
Office Expense
Maintenance
Bus
Utilities
Insurance Bldg/Furnishings
Security/Legal Fees
Treasurer Supplies
Building Payments

Total Expenses

Net Income (Loss)

June 30, 2025

6/30/25

$41,081.40
1,255.00
$42,336.40

1,146.28
24.99
(27.26)
0.00
450.00
5,390.58
22.00
13,758.53
676.32
7,831.93
0.00
2,798.21
0.00
0.00
139.82
7.335.46
$39,546.86

$2,789.54

Year to Date

$233,150.95
8.774.50
$241,925.45

2,273.13
950.02
5,251.01
1,202.47
3,335.88
17,901.56
174.60
82,786.62
10,304.79
33,825.64
850.00
18,088.85
12,869.25
1,000.00
139.82
42.012.76
$232,966.40

$8,959.05

Special Contributions

Back to School Bash
In Memory of Annette Brooks
By Bill and Carolyn Peinhardt

Bereavement Fund

In Memory of Gordon Boyd
By Melinda Briscoe

By Lionel and Connie Butler

In Memory of Edna Wade
By Martha Tucker

Building Fund
In Memory of Wendell Copeland
By Friendship Circle

Chancel Choir Fund
In Memory of Gordon Boyd
By Lionel and Connie Butler
By David and Nina Neal
By Bill and Carolyn Peinhardt

In Memory of Wendell Copeland
By Carol Garrett

In Memory of Edna Wade
By Carol Garrett

St. Andrew’s Foundation
In Memory of Wendell Copeland
By Bill and Carolyn Peinhardt

In Memory of Edna Wade
By Bill and Carolyn Peinhardt

Youth Fund
In Memory of Wendell Copeland
By Cristal Owens




