August 2025

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
3 Morning Worship & Sunday School 5:00 p.m. Join Me at the Altar	4 7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast	5 10:00 a.m. Christian Studies	6 City Schools Start	7 County School Starts	1 Quilt Show	2 Quilt Show
6:00 p.m. CREAA Bday Party	5:00 p.m. Missions Meeting		Wednesday Activities		9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m. OCC Workday	
10 Morning Worship & Sunday School	7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast 12:00 p.m. Finance	12 10:00 a.m. Christian Studies 1:00 p.m. Friendship Circle 6:00 p.m. Trustees	13 Wednesday Activities	9:00 a.m. Quilt Guild 4:30 p.m. Community Meal	15	16
17 Morning Worship & Sunday School	18 7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast	19 10:00 a.m. Christian Studies	9:00 a.m. Newsletter Wednesday Activities (Children Start Back)	21 8:00 a.m. Traveling Saints—FH	22	23
24 Morning Worship & Sunday School	7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast 9:00 a.m. SM Supervision 6:00 p.m. Emmaus	26 10:00 a.m. Bunco	27 Wednesday Activities		29 ut from August 22 - Augu t from August 25 - Augus	
31 Morning Worship & Sunday School Fifth Sunday Schedule 9:00 a.m. Sunday School 10:00 a.m. Worship 11:00 a.m. Potluck Lunch						

	Regular Activities on Sundays
8:30 a.m.	Contemporary Service (activity ctr.)
9:30 a.m.	Coffee Fellowship Time (FH)
9:50 a.m.	Sunday School
11:00 a.m.	Traditional Service (sanctuary)

	Regular Wednesday Activities
5:00 p.m.	Adult Bible Study
6:00 p.m.	Chancel Choir Practice
6:00 p.m.	Youth/Children
7:00 p.m.	Praise Band Practice
•	

August Anniversaries

- 01 Marlin and Glenda Raney
- 10 Don & Sally Cole James & Clara Laminack
- 11 Danny & Carol Tekulve
- 16 Garey & Elta Shoemaker
- 21 Gerald & Sandra Weatherly
- 28 Eddie & Mary Nell Hightower
- 30 Johnny & Tammy Kirk Robert and Sherry Lancaster

August Birthdays

- 02 Kaitlyn Chamblee Jim Ryan
- 04 Garey Shoemaker
- Olivia Britton
- 12 Charlie Herfurth
- Roye Marshall
- 14 Ralph Sellers
- 15 Margie BellesonDanny Tekulve16 Patrick Raney
- 17 Joan von Lehe
- Marlin Raney
- 21 Rick Bryant
- 24 Carolyn Eller
- Sean Phillips
- Rhonda Oakley

ST. ANDREWS METHODIST CHURCH STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSES June 30, 2025

-	6/30/25	Year to Date
Income	** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	****
Tithes and Offering	\$41,081.40	\$233,150.95
Miscellaneous Income	1,255.00	8,774.50
Total Income	\$42,336.40	\$241,925.45
Expenses		
Children	1,146.28	2,273.13
Youth	24.99	950.02
Adult Ministry	(27.26)	5,251.01
Worship	0.00	1,202.47
Ministry	450.00	3,335.88
Mission Apportion Conf.	5,390.58	17,901.56
Communications	22.00	174.60
Salaries & Benefits	13,758.53	82,786.62
Office Expense	676.32	10,304.79
Maintenance	7,831.93	33,825.64
Bus	0.00	850.00
Utilities	2,798.21	18,088.85
Insurance Bldg/Furnishings	0.00	12,869.25
Security/Legal Fees	0.00	1,000.00
Treasurer Supplies	139.82	139.82
Building Payments	7,335.46	42,012.76
Total Expenses	\$39,546.86	\$232,966.40
Net Income (Loss)	\$2,789.54	\$8,959.05

Special Contributions

Back to School Bash

In Memory of Annette Brooks By Bill and Carolyn Peinhardt

Bereavement Fund

In Memory of Gordon Boyd By Melinda Briscoe By Lionel and Connie Butler

In Memory of Edna Wade By Martha Tucker

Building Fund

In Memory of Wendell Copeland By Friendship Circle

Chancel Choir Fund

In Memory of Gordon Boyd By Lionel and Connie Butler By David and Nina Neal By Bill and Carolyn Peinhardt

In Memory of Wendell Copeland By Carol Garrett

> In Memory of Edna Wade By Carol Garrett

St. Andrew's Foundation

In Memory of Wendell Copeland By Bill and Carolyn Peinhardt

In Memory of Edna Wade By Bill and Carolyn Peinhardt

Youth Fund

In Memory of Wendell Copeland By Cristal Owens